Introduced by:

Legislative Committee

8 Yes, 0 No, 1 Absent

Date:

10/28/03

Action: Vote: Adopted

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2003-119

## A RESOLUTION ALLOWING ASSEMBLY PARTICIPATION ON THE ALASKA MUNICIPAL LEAGUE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

- WHEREAS, the Alaska Municipal League (AML) is seeking candidates for the office of 2nd Vice President; and
- WHEREAS, Assembly President Pete Sprague has expressed interest in running for this office; and
- WHEREAS, the District 3 Seat on the AML Board of Directors will also be available and Assembly Member Gary Superman has indicated his willingness to serve in this capacity; and
- WHEREAS, Assembly Member Betty Glick is currently serving as AML's representative to the National Association of Counties (NACo) Board of Directors and would like to seek reelection to that position; and
- WHEREAS, Assembly Manual Item VI(C) provides that an assembly member seeking to be appointed or elected to a position representing the assembly on a board or committee must have assembly approval by resolution prior to seeking or accepting such a position:

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the Assembly hereby authorizes Assembly President Pete Sprague to announce his candidacy for the office of 2nd Vice President of the Alaska Municipal League's Board of Directors.
- **SECTION 2.** That the Assembly authorizes Assembly Member Gary Superman to run for the Alaska Municipal League Board of Directors representing District 3.
- **SECTION 3.** That the Assembly further authorizes Assembly Member Betty Glick to seek reelection as the Alaska Municipal League's representative to the National Association of Counties.
- **SECTION 4.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

## ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 28TH **DAY OF OCTOBER 2003.**

KENA KENA TOO BOLL TO

ATTEST:

Assembly President